
Appr By:

#: TBB-3002_Gen-5
Desc: Brush Blazer Complete Assembly

Sheet 1 of 1

Weight: 1151.077 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified

Next Rt:

1

2

4

Oper:

Rev:

Rt:

3

5

Origin:  

Req'd: 
Mtl: 

Used On:
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002

Drawn By: Jeff

*

Angles u0.5v / 1 Pl u0.03 / 2 Pl u0.015 / 3 Pl u0.005

Rev: 

Date: 8/6/2012

PECO
Arden, NC

*

*

*

*

*

YieldLast1st

Part Inspection

CP#: N/A

6 *

Loc:

Status: 0

1
2

3

4
5

6

Item # Desc.

1 Deck Hood Assembly

2 Chassis Hood Assembly

3 Deck Assembly

4 Chassis Assembly

5 Briggs & Stratton Model Components

6 Kohler Model Components





Appr By:


#: TBB-0600
Desc: Deck Hood Assembly


Sheet 1 of 1


Weight: 36.891 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified


Next Rt:


1


2


4


Oper:


Rev:


Rt:


3


5


Origin:  


Req'd: 1
Mtl: 


Used On: TBB-3002
Project: Brush Blazer


Drawn By: Jeff


*


Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005


Rev: 


Date: 9/30/2013


PECO
Arden, NC


*


*


*


*


*


YieldLast1st


Part Inspection


CP#: N/A


6 *


Loc:


Status: 0


3


2


1


4


Item # Part # Desc. Qty.


1 TBB-0335 Deck Hood 1


2 R2002 Decal / Brush Blazer Logo 1


3 R0009 Decal / Check Track Tension 2


4 R1047 Decal / Danger Rotating Blades 1


5 V0023 Top Guard / Deck Hood 1


6 V0026 Bottom Guard / Deck Hood 1


7 J0241 Draw Latch Clasp 4


8 K1064 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips PHMS 8


9 K1068 10-24 Nyloc Nut 8


10 J0016 Pull Handle / 1/4"-20 2


11 K0037 Flat Washer / 1/4" (.75 OD x .312 ID x .060 T) 4


12 K0039 1/4" Lock Washer 4


13 K1222 1/4"-20 X 3/4" HHCS 4


6


5


7


8


9


10


13


12


11








Appr By:


#: TBB-0601
Desc: Chassis Hood Assembly


Sheet 1 of 1


Weight: 23.472 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified


Next Rt:


1
2


4


Oper: Loc:
Revisions:


Rt:


3


5
Units: Inch


Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-3002
Type/Model: Brush Blazer


Drawn By: Jeff


*
*
*
*
*


Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005


*
Rev: 


Drawing Status: Available


Last Accessed: 9/30/2013
Date: 9/30/2013


PECO
Arden, NC


3


5


4


1


2


Item # Part # Description Qty.


1 TBB2-0044 Mount Plate / Chassis Hood 1


2 TBB2-0045 Chassis Hood 1


3 J0241 Draw Latch Clasp 2


4 K1068 10-24 Nyloc Nut 14


5 K1064 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips PHMS 14








Appr By:


#: TBB-0628
Desc: Complete Deck Assy. / Gen 5


Sheet 1 of 1


Weight: 422.348 lbm


Unless Otherwise Specified


Next Rt:


1


2


4


Oper: Loc:


Revisions: Gen 4 P# TBB-0603


Rt:


3


5


Units: Inch


Cut Size: 


Required: 1
Mtl: 


Used On: TBB-3002
Type/Model: Brush Blazer Gen 5


Drawn By: Jeff


*


*


*


*


*
Angles u0.5v  2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005


*


Rev: 


Drawing Status: Available


Last Accessed: 4/28/2018


Date: 3/25/2015


PECO
Arden, NC2


6


7


8


3


5
9


11


12


10


1


Item # Part # Description Qty.


1 TBB-0410 Deck Assy. 1


2 TBB-0629 Blade Kit / Single Shaft 2


3 TBB-0620 Blade Shaft/Flange/Hub Kit 2


4 TBB-0609 Skid Kit / Right Side 1


5 TBB-0610 Skid Kit / Left Side 1


6 TBB-0604 Deck Chain Kit / Right Side 1


7 TBB-0605 Deck Chain Kit / Left Side 1


8 TBB-0606 Sheave Kit / Blade Shaft 2


9 TBB-0611 Tree Gate Kit 1


10 TBB-0614 Draw Latch Kit / Deck 1


11 TBB-0612 Chain Cover Kit / Right Side 1


12 TBB-0613 Chain Cover Kit / Left Side 1


13 TBB-0639 Vine Shield Kit / Single Shaft 2


14 HB0611 Mnt. HW / Deck To Chassis 1


4


13


14


10


8


2


3


13










Appr By:



#: HB0611
Desc: Mnt. HW / Deck To Chassis



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 
Mtl: 



Used On:
Project: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Hannah



*



Angles u0.5v / 1 Pl u0.03 / 2 Pl u0.015 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 6/27/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



2



2



1



1



5



5



5



5



3



3



6



6
4



4



4



4



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 K0055 Flat Washer 1/2" / 1.383 OD x .560 ID x .120 T 2



2 TBB2-0
018



Deck Mounting Plate Assy. 2



3 K0547 1/2"-13 x 3-1/2" All Thread HHCS GR8 2



4 K1247 1/2"-13 Nyloc Nut 4



5 K0400 1/2" Flat Washer 1.084 OD x .528 ID x .120 T 4



6 K1246 Flange Nut 1/2"-13 2













Appr By:



#: TBB-0410
Desc: Deck Assy.



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 176.265 lbm



Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper: Loc:



Revisions:



Rt:



3



5



Units: Inch



Cut Size: 



Required: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-3002
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*



*



*



*



*
Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*



Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 9/29/2011



Date: 11/18/2010



PECO
Arden, NC



16



15



Item # Part # Description Qty.



15 R1045 Decal / Belt Safety 1



16 R1044 Decal / Blade Safety 1













Appr By:



#: TBB-0604
Desc: Deck Chain Kit / Right Side



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 7.596 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/1/2013
Date: 10/1/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 TBB-0426 Deck Chain 26













Appr By:



#: TBB-0605
Desc: Deck Chain Kit / Left Side



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 7.596 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/1/2013
Date: 10/1/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 TBB-0426 Deck Chain 26













Appr By:



#: TBB-0606
Desc: Sheave Kit / Blade Shaft



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 17.143 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 2
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/2/2013
Date: 10/2/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



4



3



2



1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 TBB-0161 Sheave / Blade Shaft 1



2 S0163 Taper Bushing / Blade Shaft 1



3 K1154 5/16"-18 x 1" HHCS 3



4 K0341 5/16" x 1-3/4" Keystock 1













Appr By:



#: TBB-0609
Desc: Skid Kit / Right Side



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 14.839 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/3/2013
Date: 10/3/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 TBB-0329 Skid Assy. / Right Side 1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



HB0600 Mnt. HW / Skid Kit



2 K1191 3/8"-16 x 1" HHCS 2



3 K1182 3/8"-16 x 1" Carriage Bolt 2



4 K2038 3/8"-16 Nylon Flange Locknut 4



5 K0047 3/8" Flat Washer 1.00 OD x .446 ID x .075 T 2



4



3



5



2













Appr By:



#: TBB-0610
Desc: Skid Kit / Left Side



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 14.839 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/3/2013
Date: 10/3/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



1



3



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 TBB-0330 Skid Assy. / Left Side 1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



HB0600 Mnt. HW / Skid Kit



2 K1191 3/8"-16 x 1" HHCS 2



3 K1182 3/8"-16 x 1" Carriage Bolt 2



4 K2038 3/8"-16 Nylon Flange Locknut 4



5 K0047 3/8" Flat Washer 1.00 OD x .446 ID x .075 T 2 4
2



5













Appr By:



#: TBB-0611
Desc: Tree Gate Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 46.246 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v  2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/3/2013
Date: 10/3/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 TBB-0602 Tree Gate Assy. 1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



HB0601 Mnt. HW / Tree Gate Kit



2 C7001 Bearing Block 4



3 K1196 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4" HHCS 4



4 K1216 3/8"-16 Nyloc Nut 4



3



2



4















Appr By:




#: TBB-0602
Desc: Tree Gate Assy.




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 45.796 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1
2




4




Oper: Loc:
Revisions:




Rt:




3




5
Units: Inch




Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-3002
Type/Model: Brush Blazer




Drawn By: Jeff




*
*
*
*
*




Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005




*
Rev: 




Drawing Status: Available




Last Accessed: 9/30/2013
Date: 9/30/2013




PECO
Arden, NC




3
4




2




6




5




1




Item # Part # Description Qty.




1 TBB-0403 Gate Assy. 1




2 V0036 Debris Shield / Left Side 1




3 K1125 1/4"-20 X 1" HHCS Grade 2 16




4 K2014 1/4"-20 Nylon Flange Locknut 16




5 TBB2-0062 Clamp Plate / Debris Shield 4




6 V0036R Debris Shield / Right Side 1
















Appr By:



#: TBB-0612
Desc: Chain Cover Kit / Right Side



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 1.620 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/3/2013
Date: 10/3/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 TBB-0431 Right Cover Plate / Chain Mount 1



2



4



3



Item # Part # Description Qty.



HB0602 Mnt. HW / Chain Cover Kit / Rt.



2 K1153 5/16"-18 x 3/4" HHCS 2



3 K0042 5/16" Flat Washer / .875 OD x .380 ID x .075 T 4



4 K1159 5/16"-18 x 2" All Thread HHCS 2













Appr By:



#: TBB-0613
Desc: Chain Cover Kit / Left Side



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 1.620 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 1
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/3/2013
Date: 10/3/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 TBB-0430 Left Cover Plate / Chain Mount 1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



HB0603 Mnt. HW / Chain Cover Kit / Lt.



2 K1159 5/16"-18 x 2" All Thread HHCS 2



3 K1153 5/16"-18 x 3/4" HHCS 2



4 K0042 5/16" Flat Washer / .875 OD x .380 ID x .075 T 4



3
4



2













Appr By:



#: TBB-0614
Desc: Draw Latch Kit / Deck



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.264 lbm
Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1
2



4



Oper: Loc:
Revisions:



Rt:



3



5
Units: Inch



Cut Size: 
Required: 2
Mtl: 
Used On: TBB-0603
Type/Model: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Jeff



*
*
*
*
*



Angles u0.5v      2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005



*
Rev: 



Drawing Status: Available



Last Accessed: 10/3/2013
Date: 10/3/2013



PECO
Arden, NC



1



Item # Part # Description Qty.



1 J0240 Draw Latch w/ Hinge 2



Item # Part # Description Qty.



HB0604 Mnt. HW / Draw Latch Kit



2 K1064 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips PHMS 4



3 K1068 10-24 Nyloc Nut 4



2



3













Appr By:



#: TBB-0620
Desc: Blade Shaft/Flange/Hub Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 20.681 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 
Mtl: 



Used On:
Project: Brush Blazer Gen 5



Drawn By: Hannah



*



Angles u0.5v / 1 Pl u0.03 / 2 Pl u0.015 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 6/15/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



Iso View



1.1



1.1 1.1



1.1



1.3



1.3



1.3



1.3



1.2



1.2



1.2



1.2



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 HB0599 Mnt. HW / Blade Shaft/Flange/Hub Kit 1



1.1 K0071 1/2"-13 x 2" SHCS 4



1.2 K0400 1/2" Flat Washer 1.084 OD x .528 ID x .120 T 4



1.3 K0301 1/2"-13 Grade C Lock Nut 4



2 TBB-0621 Blade Shaft/Flange/Hub Assy. 1















Appr By:




#: TBB-0621
Desc: Blade Shaft/Flange/Hub Assy.




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 19.785 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin: 




Req'd: 
Mtl: 




Used On:
Project: Brush Blazer Gen 5




Drawn By: Hannah




*




Angles u0.5v / 1 Pl u0.03 / 2 Pl u0.015 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 6/15/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




Iso View




3




2




2




1




4




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0023 Hub / Hub Assy. 1




2 N0152 Bearing / Hub Assy. 2




3 J0261 1-3/8" Heavy Duty Snap Ring 1




4  TBB-0634 Blade Shaft/Flange Kit 1




















Appr By:





#: TBB-0634
Desc: Blade Shaft/Flange Kit





Sheet 1 of 1





Weight: 9.619 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified





Next Rt:





1





2





4





Oper:





Rev:





Rt:





3





5





Origin: 





Req'd: 
Mtl: 





Used On:
Project: 





Drawn By: Hannah





*





Angles u0.5v / 1 Pl u0.03 / 2 Pl u0.015 / 3 Pl u0.005





Rev: 





Date: 6/15/2018





PECO
Arden, NC





*





*





*





*





*





YieldLast1st





Part Inspection





CP#: N/A





6 *





Loc:





Status: 0





Iso View





3





5





4





1





2





Item # Part # Desc. Qty.





1 TBB-0622 Flange Assy. 1





2 TBB-0623 Blade Shaft 1





3 J0294 5/16" Square x .312 Key 1





4 K0548 1/2"-20 x 1-1/4" SHCS w/ Nylon Patch 1





5 K0513 Belleville Washer 1.875 OD x .500 ID x .158 Thk 1

























Appr By:






#: TBB-0622
Desc: Flange Assy.






Sheet 1 of 1






Weight: 9.006 lbm






Unless Otherwise Specified






Next Rt: Assy






1






2






4






Oper: Loc:






Revisions: Gen 4 P# TBB-0197






Rt:






3






5






Units: Inch






Cut Size: 






Required: 1
Mtl: 






Used On: TBB-0621
Type/Model: Brush Blazer Gen 5






Drawn By: Hannah






Press  Assy






Angles u0.5v  2 Pl u0.010 3 Pl u0.005






Rev: 






Drawing Status: Available






Last Accessed:






Date: 6/25/2018






PECO
Arden, NC






Weld  Booth






Deburr  Sander






Plate  Vendor






*






*






1






1






1






1






1






2






Item # Part # Desc. Qty.






1 K0306 Wheel Bolt 1/2"-20 x 1-3/4" 5






2 TBB-0624 Blade Flange 1






Iso View






Press Fit Bolts Into Flange














































Appr By:



#: TBB-0639
Desc: Vine Shield Kit / Single Shaft



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 6.339 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 2
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0628
Project: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 11/29/2016



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



3



2



1



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0638 Vine Shield Weldment 1



2 TBB-0636 Cleanout Door / Vine Shield 1



3 K1190 HHCS / 3/8"-16 x 3/4" 1



4 K0048 Lock Washer 3/8" 1



5 K0047 Flat Washer 3/8" / 1.00 OD x .446 ID x .075 T 1



4



5













Appr By:



#: TBB-0629
Desc: Blade Kit / Single Shaft



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 38.104 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 2
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0628
Project: Brush Blazer Gen 5



Drawn By: Jeff



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 3/25/2015



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1.1
1.1 1.1 1.1



1.1



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



TBB-0629 Blade Kit / Single Shaft



1 HB0598 Mnt. HW / Blade Kit 1



1.1 K1018 1/2-20 Nyloc Nut 5



2 TBB-0630 Blade Assy. / Single Shaft 1















Appr By:




#: TBB-0630
Desc: Blade Assy. / Single Shaft




Sheet 1 of 2




Weight: 37.650 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt: Assy




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev: Gen 4 P#
TBB-0461 Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 1
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0629
Project: Brush Blazer Gen 5




Drawn By: Jeff




Assemble




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 3/25/2015




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




5




6




1




2




3




4




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0631 Blade Support 1




2 TBB-0632 Flail Blade 3




3 TBB-0456 Pivot Bushing / Flail Blade 3




4 TBB-0457 Spacer Bushing / Flail Blade 3




5 K0298 3/4"-10 x 2-1/4" SHCS 3




6 K0302 3/4"-10 Stover Lock Nut Grade C 3




To Acheive Maximum
Cutting Performance -
During Assembly,
Flip (1) Blade Edge
Opposite The Rest.


















Appr By:


#: TBB-0671
Desc: Complete Chassis Assembly


Sheet 1 of 1


Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified


Next Rt:


1


2


4


Oper:


Rev:


Rt:


3


5


Origin: 


Req'd: 1
Mtl: 


Used On: TBB-3002
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002


Drawn By: Xengkeng


*


Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005


Rev: 


Date: 1/29/2018


PECO
Arden, NC


*


*


*


*


*


YieldLast1st


Part Inspection


CP#: N/A


6 *


Loc:


Status: 0


13.


4


2


14.


5


1


Item # Part # Desc. Qty.


TBB-0671 Complete Chassis Assembly


1 TBB-0415 Chassis Weldment 1


2 TBB-0662 C-Drive Mount Kit 1


3 TBB-0660 Main Drive Kit 1


4 TBB-0654 Spring / Track Tension Kit 1


5 TBB-0667 Lower Pan Kit 1


6 TBB-0668 Battery Kit 1


7 TBB-0670 Oil Filter Kit 1


8 TBB-0679 Rear Guard Kit 1


9 TBB-0655 Clutch Idler Pulley Kit 1


10 TBB-0659 Lower Counter Shaft Mount Kit 1


11 TBB-0657 C-Shaft Drive Kit 1


12 TBB-0651 LT Track Kit 1


12.1 TBB-0650 LT Hydro Motor Kit 1


13 TBB-0652 RT Track Kit 1


13.1 TBB-0649 RT Hydro Motor Kit 1


14 TBB-0666 Hydraulic Drive Kit 1


14.1 TBB-0665 Hydraulic Pump Drive Kit 2


13.1


14.1


12.


3
9


10


11


8


7


6


12.1


Iso View


14.1










Appr By:



#: TBB-0649
Desc: RT Hydro Motor Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0652
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/25/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 U0200 RT HAND HYDRO MOTOR 1



2 HB0726 Mnt HW / Hydro Motor Kit 1



2.1 K1247 1/2"-13 Nyloc Nut 4



2.2 K0400 1/2" Flat Washer 1.084 OD x .528 ID x .120 T 4



2.3 K1470 HHCS 1/2"-13 x 2-3/4" GR5 4



2.3



2.2



1



2.1













Appr By:



#: TBB-0650
Desc: LT Hydro Motor Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0651
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 8/31/2007



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



2.1



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 U0201 LT HAND HYDRO MOTOR 1



2 HB0726 Mnt HW / Hydro Motor Kit 1



2.1 K1247 1/2"-13 Nyloc Nut 4



2.2 K0400 1/2" Flat Washer 1.084 OD x .528 ID x .120 T 4



2.3 K1470 HHCS 1/2"-13 x 2-3/4" GR5 4



2.3



2.2













Appr By:



#: TBB-0651
Desc: LT Track Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



3



2



4



5



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 H0143 RUBBER TRACK 1



2 TBB-0647 Front Axle Wheel Kit 1



3 TBB-0646 Bogey Wheel Kit 3



4 TBB-0648 Drive Sprocket Kit 1



5 TBB-0650 LT Hydro Motor Kit 1















Appr By:




#: TBB-0647
Desc: Front Axle Wheel Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 2
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0651 & TBB-0652
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/25/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




1




2




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0402 Front Axle Wheel (Outer) 1




2 TBB-0402_Inner Front Axle Wheel (Inner) 1




3 HB0756 HW Bag / Front Axle Wheel Kit 1




3.1 N0001 Bearing (2.0472 OD, 0.9843 ID, 0.5906 W) 2




3.2 K1191 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1" GR5 1




3.3 S0175 Spacer / .380 ID x 1.070 x 11 GA Thk 1




3.1




3.3




3.2


















Appr By:




#: TBB-0648
Desc: Drive Sprocket Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 2
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0651 & TBB-0652
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/25/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




3.2




2




1




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0139 SPROKET HUB 1




2 TBB-0126 DRIVE SPROCKET 1




3 HB0755 HW Bag / Drive Sprocket Kit 1




3.1 K0395 1.00-20 UNEF Slotted Nut 1




3.2 K0309 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" SHCS 3




3.1


















Appr By:




#: TBB-0650
Desc: LT Hydro Motor Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt: Assy




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 1
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0651
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




Assemble




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 8/31/2007




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




1




2.1




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 U0201 LT HAND HYDRO MOTOR 1




2 HB0726 Mnt HW / Hydro Motor Kit 1




2.1 K1247 1/2"-13 Nyloc Nut 4




2.2 K0400 1/2" Flat Washer 1.084 OD x .528 ID x .120 T 4




2.3 K1470 HHCS 1/2"-13 x 2-3/4" GR5 4




2.3




2.2


















Appr By:




#: TBB-0646
Desc: Bogey Wheel Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 6
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0651 & TBB-0652
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/25/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




2.31




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0633 Bogey Wheel 2




2 HB0757 HW Bag / Bogey Wheel Kit 1




2.1 V1007 IDLER WHEEL END CAP 1




2.2 K1190 HHCS / 3/8"-16 x 3/4" 1




2.3 S0175 Spacer / .380 ID x 1.070 x 11 GA Thk 1




2.4 N0151 Bearing / 6204 2RS 2




2.2
2.1




2.4






















Appr By:



#: TBB-0652
Desc: RT Track Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



3



2



4



5



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 H0143 RUBBER TRACK 1



2 TBB-0647 Front Axle Wheel Kit 1



3 TBB-0646 Bogey Wheel Kit 3



4 TBB-0648 Drive Sprocket Kit 1



5 TBB-0649 RT Hydro Motor Kit 1















Appr By:




#: TBB-0647
Desc: Front Axle Wheel Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 2
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0651 & TBB-0652
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/25/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




1




2




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0402 Front Axle Wheel (Outer) 1




2 TBB-0402_Inner Front Axle Wheel (Inner) 1




3 HB0756 HW Bag / Front Axle Wheel Kit 1




3.1 N0001 Bearing (2.0472 OD, 0.9843 ID, 0.5906 W) 2




3.2 K1191 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1" GR5 1




3.3 S0175 Spacer / .380 ID x 1.070 x 11 GA Thk 1




3.1




3.3




3.2


















Appr By:




#: TBB-0648
Desc: Drive Sprocket Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 2
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0651 & TBB-0652
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/25/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




3.2




2




1




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0139 SPROKET HUB 1




2 TBB-0126 DRIVE SPROCKET 1




3 HB0755 HW Bag / Drive Sprocket Kit 1




3.1 K0395 1.00-20 UNEF Slotted Nut 1




3.2 K0309 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" SHCS 3




3.1


















Appr By:




#: TBB-0649
Desc: RT Hydro Motor Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 1
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0652
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/25/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 U0200 RT HAND HYDRO MOTOR 1




2 HB0726 Mnt HW / Hydro Motor Kit 1




2.1 K1247 1/2"-13 Nyloc Nut 4




2.2 K0400 1/2" Flat Washer 1.084 OD x .528 ID x .120 T 4




2.3 K1470 HHCS 1/2"-13 x 2-3/4" GR5 4




2.3




2.2




1




2.1


















Appr By:




#: TBB-0646
Desc: Bogey Wheel Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 6
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0651 & TBB-0652
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/25/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




2.31




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0633 Bogey Wheel 2




2 HB0757 HW Bag / Bogey Wheel Kit 1




2.1 V1007 IDLER WHEEL END CAP 1




2.2 K1190 HHCS / 3/8"-16 x 3/4" 1




2.3 S0175 Spacer / .380 ID x 1.070 x 11 GA Thk 1




2.4 N0151 Bearing / 6204 2RS 2




2.2
2.1




2.4






















Appr By:



#: TBB-0654
Desc: Spring / Track Tension Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



3



4.2



1 2



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0421 Spring Housing Assy. 1



2 TBB-0432 SPRING HSG TAKE-UP PL 4



3 TBB-0304 SPRING TENSION NUT ASSY. 2



4 TBB-0653 Track Tension Kit 2



4.1 TBB-0308 3/4"-10 x 11" WELDED HHCS 1



4.2 K1433 Nyloc Nut 3/4"-10 GR5 1



4.3 J0263 EXTRA HEAVY DUTY DIE SPRING 1



4.1



4.3













Appr By:



#: TBB-0655
Desc: Clutch Idler Pulley Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/26/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



6



7



3



4



2



1



5



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0207 CLUTCH IDLER ASSY. 1



2 TBB-0206 CLUTCH PULLEY MNTG. BRKT. 1



3 TBB-0056 CLUTCH IDLER PULLEY 1



4 TBB-0094 Horizontal Clutch Rod Assy 1



5 TBB-0225 CLUTCH CONTROL CRANK ASSY. 1



6 K1196 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4" HHCS 1



7 K1216 Nyloc Nut / 3/8"-16 4



8 K1191 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1" GR5 2



9 K1437 Rue Ring Cotter Pin 1



10 K0314 1/2-13 HHCS X 5-5/8" 1



11 K1247 1/2"-13 Nyloc Nut 1



12 K1198 3/8"-16 X 3" HHCS 1



12
10



8
7



9



11













Appr By:



#: TBB-0657
Desc: C-Shaft Drive Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/26/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



9



1



4



10



5



3



2



7



8



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 N0149 C. SHAFT PILLOW BEARING 1



2 TBB-0247 COUNTER SHAFT 1



3 TBB-0021 BEARING SPACER BLOCK 1



4 N0150 4-Bolt Flange Bearing 1



5 S0179 Large Counter Shaft Spacer 1



6 HB0728 Mnt. HW / C-Shaft Assembly 1



6.1 K1235 1/2"-13 x 2-1/2" HHCS GR5 2



6.2 K0400 1/2" Flat Washer 1.084 OD x .528 ID x .120 T 2



6.3 K0328 7/16"-14 x 1-1/4" HHCS 4



6.4 K0329 Nylock Nut 7/16"-14 GR8 4



6.5 K1247 1/2"-13 Nyloc Nut 2



7 TBB-0656 C-Drive Sheave Kit 1



8 TBB-0661 Sheave / Blade Drive Kit 1



9 M0232 Deck Belt 1



10 S0173 Small Counter Shaft Spacer 1



6.3



6.4



6.5



6.1



6.2















Appr By:




#: TBB-0656
Desc: C-Drive Sheave Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt: Assy




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 1
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0657
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




Assemble




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/26/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




2




1




3




4.1




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0162 C-Shaft Drive Sheave 1




2 S0187 C. SHAFT DRIVE SHEAVE BUSHING 1




3 TBB-0267 BELT RETAINER DISC 1




4 HB0727 HW Bag / C-Drive Sheave HW 1




4.1 K1154 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1" 6




4.2 K0043 Lock Washer 5/16" 6




4.3 K1626 KEYWAY 1/4" X 1.616 1




4.2
4.3


















Appr By:




#: TBB-0661
Desc: Sheave / Blade Drive Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt: Assy




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 1
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0657
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




Assemble




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/26/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




3




4




1




2
Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 S0160 TAPER BUSHING 1




2 TBB-0161 Sheave / Blade Shaft 1




3 K1154 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1" 3




4 K1626 KEYWAY 1/4" X 1.616 1






















Appr By:



#: TBB-0659
Desc: Lower Counter Shaft Mount Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0660
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/25/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



2



4



1



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0640 Stump Jumper 1



2 TBB-0233 Lower Counter Shaft Mount 1



3 K1191 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1" GR5 8



4 K1216 Nyloc Nut / 3/8"-16 8



5 K0047 Flat Washer 3/8" / 1.00 OD x .446 ID x .075 T 4



3



5













Appr By:



#: TBB-0660
Desc: Main Drive Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



3



6



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB2-0075 Main Drive Take-Up Kit 1



2 TBB-0658 Engine Pulley Assembly 1



3 K0083 U-Bolt 3/8-16 x 7-1/2 x 3-1/4 1



4 K1215 Flange Nut 3/8"-16 2



5 K1216 Nyloc Nut / 3/8"-16 2



6 K1204 5/16"-18 x 1-3/4" HHCS G8 4



7 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 4



8 K0056 Lock Washer 1/2" 1



9 K1036 1/2"-13 x 3" All Thread HHCS 1



10 M0233 Drive Belt 1



4



7



8



9



10



5















Appr By:




#: TBB-0658
Desc: Engine Pulley Assembly




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt: Assy




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 1
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0660
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




Assemble




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/26/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




1




2




4




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 S0180 ENGINE SHAFT SHEAVE BUSHING 1




2 TBB2-0077 ENGINE PULLEY 1




3 K0201 7/16 FLAT WASHER 1




4 K1394 7/16"-20 x 1" HHCS GR. 5 1




5 K1314 1/4"-20 x 3/4" HHCS G8 2




6 K1626 KEYWAY 1/4" X 1.616 1




6




5




3






















Appr By:



#: TBB-0665
Desc: Hydraulic Pump Drive Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 2
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0666
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/25/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0318 PUMP ASSY. 1



2 TBB2-0080 BUSHING 1



3 TBB2-0079 PUMP PULLEY 1



4 HB0735 HW Bag / Pump Pulley Mnt. HW 1



4.1 K0369 Washer 1/4" ID x 1" OD 1



4.2 K0408 M6-1.0 x 25mm Class 10.9 Zinc Flange Bolt w/ Patch Coating 1



4.3 K0118 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" G8 HHCS 3



4.4 K0339 Key / .196 X 1.312 / Hyd. Pump 1



5 HB0736 HW Bag / Hydraulic Pump Mnt. HW 1



5.1 K1337 Carriage Bolt 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2" 2



5.2 K0047 Flat Washer 3/8" / 1.00 OD x .446 ID x .075 T 2



5.3 K1216 Nyloc Nut / 3/8"-16 2



5.3



5.2



1



4.4
5.1



23



4.2



4.1



4.3













Appr By:



#: TBB-0666
Desc: Hydraulic Drive Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



4



3



2
2Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 M0305 Pump Belt 1



2 TBB-0665 Hydraulic Pump Drive Kit 2



3 TBB-0664 Pump Drive Pulley Kit 1



4 TBB-0663 Pump Idler Pulley Kit 1















Appr By:




#: TBB-0665
Desc: Hydraulic Pump Drive Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt: Assy




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 2
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0666
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002




Drawn By: Xengkeng




Assemble




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/25/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB-0318 PUMP ASSY. 1




2 TBB2-0080 BUSHING 1




3 TBB2-0079 PUMP PULLEY 1




4 HB0735 HW Bag / Pump Pulley Mnt. HW 1




4.1 K0369 Washer 1/4" ID x 1" OD 1




4.2 K0408 M6-1.0 x 25mm Class 10.9 Zinc Flange Bolt w/ Patch Coating 1




4.3 K0118 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" G8 HHCS 3




4.4 K0339 Key / .196 X 1.312 / Hyd. Pump 1




5 HB0736 HW Bag / Hydraulic Pump Mnt. HW 1




5.1 K1337 Carriage Bolt 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2" 2




5.2 K0047 Flat Washer 3/8" / 1.00 OD x .446 ID x .075 T 2




5.3 K1216 Nyloc Nut / 3/8"-16 2




5.3




5.2




1




4.4
5.1




23




4.2




4.1




4.3






















Appr By:



#: TBB-0667
Desc: Lower Pan Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer TBB-3002



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



2



1



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0464 Chassis Lower Pan Weldment 1



2 K1191 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1" GR5 6



3 K0047 Flat Washer 3/8" / 1.00 OD x .446 ID x .075 T 6



3













Appr By:



#: TBB-0679
Desc: Rear Guard Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: 



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 2/23/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



6 Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0108 CHASSIS REAR GUARD 1



2 K1191 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1" GR5 2



3 K1192 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" GR5 2



4 K0048 Lock Washer 3/8" 4



5 K0047 Flat Washer 3/8" / 1.00 OD x .446 ID x .075 T 2



6 K0296 3/8" 16 CAGE NUT 4



5



4



3



2













Appr By:



#: TBB-0668
Desc: Battery Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/26/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



Iso View1



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 K0085 INTERSTATE BATTERY 1



2 P0206 BATTERY TERMINAL 2



3 TBB-0317 BATTERY MNT. PLATE 1



4 K0310 BATTERY HOLD DOWN BOLT 2



5 K1129 1/4"-20 WING NUT 2



6 K1128 1/4"-20 Nyloc Nut 2



7 K1126 Flange Nut 1/4"-20 2



8 TBB2-0082 BATTERY CLAMP PL. 1



7



6



3



4



5
8













Appr By:



#: TBB-0670
Desc: Oil Filter Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0671
Project: Brush Blazer



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 2/23/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



8



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0316 HEAT GUARD 1



2 U0030 Oil Filter / Zinga 1



3 U0031 OIL FILTER CAP 1



4 K1105 1/4"-20 x 1/2" HHCS 2



5 K0039 1/4" Lock Washer 2



6 K1153 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 3/4" 2



7 K0043 Lock Washer 5/16" 2



8 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 2



7



6



4



5



3



Iso View















Appr By:


#: TBB-0678
Desc: Complete Tower Assembly / Briggs


Sheet 1 of 1


Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified


Next Rt:


1


2


4


Oper:


Rev:


Rt:


3


5


Origin: 


Req'd: 1
Mtl: 


Used On: TBB-3002
Project: BRUSH BLAZER


Drawn By: Xengkeng


*


Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005


Rev: 


Date: 1/29/2018


PECO
Arden, NC


*


*


*


*


*


YieldLast1st


Part Inspection


CP#: N/A


6 *


Loc:


Status: 0


2
4


7


5


6


3


1


Item # Part # Desc. Qty.


TBB-0678 Complete Tower Assembly / Briggs


1 TBB-0309 Tower Assy. 1


2 TBB-0672 Hydro Tank Kit 1


3 TBB-0677 Blade Engagement Kit 1


4 TBB-0673 Fuel Tank Kit 1


5 TBB-0675 RT FRS Kit 1


6 TBB-0676 LT FRS Kit 1


7 TBB-0680 Dash Kit / Briggs 1


8 TBB-0683 Tower Kit 1


8










Appr By:



#: TBB-0672
Desc: Hydro Tank Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



2



3



9



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 U0002 ZINGA FILLER BREATHER 1



2 TBB-0311 HYDRO TANK ASSY. 1



3 TBB-0314 HYDRO TANK COVER 1



4 K1190 HHCS / 3/8"-16 x 3/4" 3



5 K0049 3/8" INTERNAL LOCK WASHER 3



6 K1377 SHCS 10-30 x 1/2 UNF 6



7 K0296 3/8" 16 CAGE NUT 3



8 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 4



9 K1153 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 3/4" 4



4



5



7



8



6













Appr By:



#: TBB-0673
Desc: Fuel Tank Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



2



4



3



3



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 X1076 Gas Tank 1



2 X1077 Gas Tank Cap 1



3 TBB-0418 FUEL TANK STRAP 2



4 HB0746 HW Bag / Fuel Tank Kit HW 1













Appr By:



#: TBB-0675
Desc: RT FRS Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/30/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



2



11



1



10 Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0344 FRS HANDLE ASSY. 1



2 TBB-0458 FRS Linkage Assy 1



3 K1442 Ball Joint 5/16"-24 RH THD. 1



4 N0155 FLANGE MNT. BRG. 2



5 K0393 10-24 x 5/8" HWHSMS 4



6 K0394 10-24 HEX NUT WITH SERRATED WASHER 4



7 K1154 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1" 2



8 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 2



9 K1444 5/16"-24 Hex Nut RH Thd 2



10 J0281 BLACK GRIP .840 ID x 6 L x .187 WALL 1



11 FRS-011 FRS MNT. BRKT. 1



6



5



9
8



7



3



4













Appr By:



#: TBB-0676
Desc: LT FRS Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/30/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



15



12



3



1



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0412 FRS OPS SHAFT ASSY. 1



2* TBB-0414 FRS OPS HANDLE ASSY 1



3 TBB-0495 FRS Linkage Assy / Detachable 1



4 K1442 Ball Joint 5/16"-24 RH THD. 1



5 N0155 FLANGE MNT. BRG. 2



6 K0393 10-24 x 5/8" HWHSMS 4



7 K0394 10-24 HEX NUT WITH SERRATED WASHER 4



8 K1154 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1" 2



9 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 3



10 K1157 5/16"-18 x 1-1/2" All Thread HHCS 1



11 K1444 5/16"-24 Hex Nut RH Thd 2



12 J0281 BLACK GRIP .840 ID x 6 L x .187 WALL 1



13 J2005 15/32"-32 Hex Panel Nut 1



14 P0082 OPS SWITCH 1



15 FRS-011 FRS MNT. BRKT. 1



8



9



6



7



5



10



4



11



13



14













Appr By:



#: TBB-0677
Desc: Blade Engagement Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



3



1



2
Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0244 BLADE ENGAGEMENT CONTROL 1



2 J0260 HANDLE KNOB 1



3 TBB-0066 Vertical Clutch Rod Assy 1



4 TBB-0103 VERT. CLUTCH ROD ADJ. BLOCK 1



5 K1437 Rue Ring Cotter Pin 2



6 K1153 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 3/4" 1



7 K0042 Flat Washer 5/16" / .875 OD x .380 ID x .075 T 1



8 S0164 CLUTCH CONTROL BUSHING 1



5



8



7



6



4













Appr By:



#: TBB-0680
Desc: Dash Kit / Briggs



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 3/23/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



4



2



3



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0674 Dash Kit 1



2 TBB-0449 Ignition Switch 1



3 TBB-0460 Push/Pull Choke Cable Kit 1



4 P0164 Tach/Hour Meter 1



1















Appr By:




#: TBB-0674
Desc: Dash Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 1
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/30/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




5




4
2




3




1




6 8




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB2-0048 FRS GRAB BAR ASSY. 2




2 TBB2-0034 Gauge Dash Panel 1




3 TBB2-0035 DASH PANEL GUARD 2




4 P0199 BATTERY METER 1




5 J0262 THROTTLE CABLE 1




6 TBB2-0049 CONTROL DASH PANEL 1




7 K1191 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1" GR5 4




8 K1142 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Carraige Bolt 2




9 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 6




10 K1064 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips PHMS 2




11 K1068 10-24 Nyloc Nut 2




12 V0014 BELT HOOD SEAL 1




13 K0049 3/8" INTERNAL LOCK WASHER 4




14 K1154 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1" 4




15 R2001 Decal / Control Dash Panel Label 1




9




1213




7




14




9




11




10




15




Iso View


















Appr By:


#: TBB-0682
Desc: Complete Tower Assembly / Kohler


Sheet 1 of 1


Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified


Next Rt:


1


2


4


Oper:


Rev:


Rt:


3


5


Origin: 


Req'd: 1
Mtl: 


Used On: TBB-3002
Project: BRUSH BLAZER


Drawn By: Xengkeng


*


Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005


Rev: 


Date: 3/28/2018


PECO
Arden, NC


*


*


*


*


*


YieldLast1st


Part Inspection


CP#: N/A


6 *


Loc:


Status: 0


8


2


4


5


6


3


7


1


Item # Part # Desc. Qty.


1 TBB-0309 Tower Assy. 1


2 TBB-0672 Hydro Tank Kit 1


3 TBB-0677 Blade Engagement Kit 1


4 TBB-0673 Fuel Tank Kit 1


5 TBB-0675 RT FRS Kit 1


6 TBB-0676 LT FRS Kit 1


7 TBB-0681 Dash Kit 1


8 HB0752 HW Bag / Tower HW Kit 1










Appr By:



#: TBB-0672
Desc: Hydro Tank Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



2



3



9



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 U0002 ZINGA FILLER BREATHER 1



2 TBB-0311 HYDRO TANK ASSY. 1



3 TBB-0314 HYDRO TANK COVER 1



4 K1190 HHCS / 3/8"-16 x 3/4" 3



5 K0049 3/8" INTERNAL LOCK WASHER 3



6 K1377 SHCS 10-30 x 1/2 UNF 6



7 K0296 3/8" 16 CAGE NUT 3



8 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 4



9 K1153 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 3/4" 4



4



5



7



8



6













Appr By:



#: TBB-0673
Desc: Fuel Tank Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



1



2



4



3



3



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 X1076 Gas Tank 1



2 X1077 Gas Tank Cap 1



3 TBB-0418 FUEL TANK STRAP 2



4 HB0746 HW Bag / Fuel Tank Kit HW 1













Appr By:



#: TBB-0675
Desc: RT FRS Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/30/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



2



11



1



10 Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0344 FRS HANDLE ASSY. 1



2 TBB-0458 FRS Linkage Assy 1



3 K1442 Ball Joint 5/16"-24 RH THD. 1



4 N0155 FLANGE MNT. BRG. 2



5 K0393 10-24 x 5/8" HWHSMS 4



6 K0394 10-24 HEX NUT WITH SERRATED WASHER 4



7 K1154 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1" 2



8 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 2



9 K1444 5/16"-24 Hex Nut RH Thd 2



10 J0281 BLACK GRIP .840 ID x 6 L x .187 WALL 1



11 FRS-011 FRS MNT. BRKT. 1



6



5



9
8



7



3



4













Appr By:



#: TBB-0676
Desc: LT FRS Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/30/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



15



12



3



1



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0412 FRS OPS SHAFT ASSY. 1



2* TBB-0414 FRS OPS HANDLE ASSY 1



3 TBB-0495 FRS Linkage Assy / Detachable 1



4 K1442 Ball Joint 5/16"-24 RH THD. 1



5 N0155 FLANGE MNT. BRG. 2



6 K0393 10-24 x 5/8" HWHSMS 4



7 K0394 10-24 HEX NUT WITH SERRATED WASHER 4



8 K1154 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1" 2



9 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 3



10 K1157 5/16"-18 x 1-1/2" All Thread HHCS 1



11 K1444 5/16"-24 Hex Nut RH Thd 2



12 J0281 BLACK GRIP .840 ID x 6 L x .187 WALL 1



13 J2005 15/32"-32 Hex Panel Nut 1



14 P0082 OPS SWITCH 1



15 FRS-011 FRS MNT. BRKT. 1



8



9



6



7



5



10



4



11



13



14













Appr By:



#: TBB-0681
Desc: Dash Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt: Assy



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin: 



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0682
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



Assemble



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 3/23/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



3



4



2



Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0674 Dash Kit 1



2 P0250 Ignition Switch 1



3 P0119 ENGINE LED LIGHT 1



4 P0207 Tach/Hour Meter 1



1















Appr By:




#: TBB-0674
Desc: Dash Kit




Sheet 1 of 1




Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified




Next Rt:




1




2




4




Oper:




Rev:




Rt:




3




5




Origin:  




Req'd: 1
Mtl: 




Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER




Drawn By: Xengkeng




*




Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005




Rev: 




Date: 1/30/2018




PECO
Arden, NC




*




*




*




*




*




YieldLast1st




Part Inspection




CP#: N/A




6 *




Loc:




Status: 0




5




4
2




3




1




6 8




Item # Part # Desc. Qty.




1 TBB2-0048 FRS GRAB BAR ASSY. 2




2 TBB2-0034 Gauge Dash Panel 1




3 TBB2-0035 DASH PANEL GUARD 2




4 P0199 BATTERY METER 1




5 J0262 THROTTLE CABLE 1




6 TBB2-0049 CONTROL DASH PANEL 1




7 K1191 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1" GR5 4




8 K1142 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Carraige Bolt 2




9 K1180 5/16"-18 NYLOC NUT 6




10 K1064 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips PHMS 2




11 K1068 10-24 Nyloc Nut 2




12 V0014 BELT HOOD SEAL 1




13 K0049 3/8" INTERNAL LOCK WASHER 4




14 K1154 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1" 4




15 R2001 Decal / Control Dash Panel Label 1




9




1213




7




14




9




11




10




15




Iso View
















Appr By:



#: TBB-0677
Desc: Blade Engagement Kit



Sheet 1 of 1



Weight: 0.000 lbm
Units Inch / Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified



Next Rt:



1



2



4



Oper:



Rev:



Rt:



3



5



Origin:  



Req'd: 1
Mtl: 



Used On: TBB-0678
Project: BRUSH BLAZER



Drawn By: Xengkeng



*



Angles u0.5v / 2 Pl u0.010 / 3 Pl u0.005



Rev: 



Date: 1/29/2018



PECO
Arden, NC



*



*



*



*



*



YieldLast1st



Part Inspection



CP#: N/A



6 *



Loc:



Status: 0



3



1



2
Item # Part # Desc. Qty.



1 TBB-0244 BLADE ENGAGEMENT CONTROL 1



2 J0260 HANDLE KNOB 1



3 TBB-0066 Vertical Clutch Rod Assy 1



4 TBB-0103 VERT. CLUTCH ROD ADJ. BLOCK 1



5 K1437 Rue Ring Cotter Pin 2



6 K1153 HHCS 5/16"-18 x 3/4" 1



7 K0042 Flat Washer 5/16" / .875 OD x .380 ID x .075 T 1



8 S0164 CLUTCH CONTROL BUSHING 1



5



8



7



6



4














